503062748 11/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3109350

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name		Execution Date		
CHARLES L. BATES III					11/05/2014		
ROBERT M. EDWARDS	S				11/05/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	АТА						
Name:	CONES	CONESYS, INC.					
Street Address:	2280 20	2280 208TH STREET					
City:	TORRE	TORRENCE					
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90501						
Application Number:		14477116					
Property Type		Number					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		(412)355-6501					
•		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			,		
Phone:	•	, <i>n mai is unsuccessiui, n will b</i> 412-355-7471	5 2011		Idii.		
Email:		piuspatents@klgates.com					
			GATES LLP - LAUREN K. SHUTTLEWORTH				
•		210 SIXTH AVENUE					
		K&L GATES CENTER	GATES CENTER				
Address Line 4:	F	PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1	5222	-2613			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		130383	130383				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LAUREN K. SHUTTLEWOR	LAUREN K. SHUTTLEWORTH				
SIGNATURE:		/L. Shuttleworth/	/L. Shuttleworth/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/14/2014	11/14/2014				
Total Attachments: 3							
source=11-14-2014_Assi	•	•					
source=11-14-2014 Assi	ianment#p	age2.tif					

source=11-14-2014_Assignment#page2.tif source=11-14-2014_Assignment#page3.tif

Attorney's Docket No. <u>130383</u>	_ PATENT							
	 For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For: X U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors 							
Serial No. 14/477,116	_							
Filing Date: September 4, 2014	_							
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)								
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and fo	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the r other good and valuable consideration,							
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):								
Charles L. Bates III (type or print name of inventors)	14 Aspen Creek Lane Laguna Hills, CA 92653 US Address Nationality							
Robert M. Edwards	25031 Narbonne Avenue Lomita, CA 90717 US							
hereby sell, assign and transfer to								
ASSIGNEE:								
Conesys, Inc. (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	Address							
(a California Corporation)	Torrence, CA 90501							
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE								
\boxtimes the entire right, title and interest								
	g all rights to claim priority both in the United States and in rovements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:							
CIRCULAR CONNECTORS								
and which is found in:								
(a) 🔲 U.S. patent application executed	on even date herewith;							
(b) 🛛 U.S. application no.: <u>14/477,116</u>	filed on <u>September 4, 2014</u>							
(c) International application no. PC filed on	T //							
and any legal equivalent thereof in a for United States and in all foreign countrie	eign country, including the right to claim priority both in the as and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said							

(Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]–page 1)

PATENT REEL: 034178 FRAME: 0364

Atty. Docket No. 130383

invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date(s) indicated below.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

Charles L. Bates III (type name of Inventor)

Robert M. Edwards (type name of Inventor)

Signature of INVEN Signature of INVENT

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPO	SE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California		
Constant of California	e / s c }	
County of LOSANGE		
On Nov. 5, 2014 before m	e, A. Goldstein	NotARY PUbli
personally appeared Chart	ECI BATESTT	Rabent
On <u>Nov. 5, 2019</u> before m personally appeared <u>Cham</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
M. EDWARD	<u>ع ا</u>	
	be the person(s) whose na within instrument and be/she/they executed the si capacity(ies), and that by b	asis of satisfactory evidence to me(s)-je/are subscribed to the acknowledged to me tha ame in his/her/their authorized is/her/their signature(s) on the or the entity upon behalf o executed the instrument.
A. GOLDSTEIN NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFOR COMMISSION # 2053964 LOS ANGELES COUNTY MY Comm. Exp. January 27, 2	of the State of California the true and correct.	DF PERJURY under the laws nat the foregoing paragraph is
	WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.
	Signature 1. Ka	lasten
Place Notary Seal Above	Sig. 540	nature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not requ	OPTIONAL ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel	ying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent re	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel moval and reattachment of this form to another	
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel moval and reattachment of this form to another	document.
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel proval and reattachment of this form to another commence of the commence of	document. ENFION
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel proval and reattachment of this form to another commence of the commence of	document.
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel proval and reattachment of this form to another commence of the commence of	document. ENFION
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel emoval and reattachment of this form to another <u>AMMENTOF</u> Number of F	document. ENFION
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel emoval and reattachment of this form to another <u>AMMENTOF</u> Number of F	document. ENFION
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel moval and reattachment of this form to another ACMENTOFIC Number of F	document. ENFION
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel moval and reattachment of this form to another ACMENTOFIC Number of F	document. ENFION
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel moval and reattachment of this form to another CALLER OF LAUGE Number of F Signer's Name:	document.
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel moval and reattachment of this form to another <u> </u>	document.
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons rel pmoval and reattachment of this form to another Image: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — The Partner — I Limited I Attorney in Fact	document.
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons released on this form to another ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons released on this form to another ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons released on this form to another ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons released on this form to another ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons released on this form to another ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons released on this form to another ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons released on this form to another ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons released on this form to another Signer's Name: ired by law, it may prove to persons released on this form to another ired by law, it may prove to persons released on this form to another ired by law, it may prove to persons released on this form to another ired by law, it may prove to persons released on this form to another ired by law, it may prove to persons released on this form to another ired by law, ired by l	document. Sages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Pages: Top of thumb here
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relemoval and reattachment of this form to another imoval another in the set of this form to another imoval another in the set of thumb here	document.
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relemoval and reattachment of this form to another imoval another	document.
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relemoval and reattachment of this form to another Image: Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Ti Partner — I Limited I Of Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Ti Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conserva Other:	document.
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relemoval and reattachment of this form to another imoval another	document.
and could prevent fraudulent re Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	Ired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relemoval and reattachment of this form to another Image: Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Ti Partner — I Limited I Of Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Ti Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conserva Other:	document.